

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE AMENDMENT (DOUBLE JEOPARDY AND OTHER
MATTERS) BILL 2011

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Clark)

1. Clause 17, page 20, after line 3 insert—
 "(g) child homicide (section 5A of the **Crimes Act 1958**);".
2. Clause 17, page 20, line 4, omit "(g)" and insert "(h)".
3. Clause 17, page 20, line 6, omit "(h)" and insert "(i)".
4. Clause 17, page 20, line 11, omit "(i)" and insert "(j)".
5. Clause 17, page 20, line 15, omit "(j)" and insert "(k)".
6. Clause 17, page 20, line 31, omit "(k)" and insert "(l)".